
2025 Valley City State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Home: 1-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (85)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Kihn (6), Totals (6), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-40), Kihn (15-16), Hazelton (9-11),
Klaahsen (5-5), Folkema (2-3), Mieras (2-4), 18 (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Decker, Jenna .375 10-10 32 9 12 3 0 1 7 18 .563 3 0 5 0 .429 0 1 10-11 13 3 0 1.000
6 Kihn, Pascale .361 10-10 36 6 13 2 0 0 3 15 .417 2 0 4 0 .395 0 0 0-0 65 2 1 .985
11 Mieras, Reagan .333 10-10 30 0 10 1 0 0 6 11 .367 3 0 3 0 .382 1 0 1-1 15 11 3 .897
43 Stone, Kennadi .310 9-9 29 8 9 1 0 2 8 16 .552 4 1 4 0 .412 0 0 2-2 36 0 0 1.000
13 Kuklinski, Avery .294 9-8 17 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 3 0 3 0 .381 1 2 0-0 8 0 1 .889
22 Bogenreif, Madden .292 9-9 24 4 7 0 0 0 0 7 .292 4 0 5 0 .393 0 0 2-2 7 17 1 .960
2 Kowalyk, Anna .231 8-3 13 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 3 0 .286 0 1 1-1 15 3 0 1.000
97 Banerd, Kylee .421 7-7 19 9 8 3 0 1 5 14 .737 7 0 0 0 .577 0 0 0-0 7 7 2 .875
14 Hazelton, Maddy .333 9-5 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
4 Leroux, Bailey .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 MacNeill, Katelyn .313 5-5 16 1 5 0 1 0 2 7 .438 0 0 2 0 .313 0 1 1-1 9 2 0 1.000
1 Schumacher, Ashlyn .286 8-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
20 Kalbus, Olivia .273 7-5 11 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .364 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Gronberg, Logan .222 2-2 9 1 2 1 0 1 6 6 .667 0 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
12 Gerle, Hadley .182 6-3 11 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
24 Nicola, Ahleeya .111 5-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .182 1 0 1-1 3 5 1 .889
16 16 .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 0 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
26 Gullett, Halle .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
Totals .305 10-10 282 51 86 14 1 5 48 117 .415 33 1 44 0 .376 3 6 18-19 207 63 11 .961
Opponents .307 10-10 287 57 88 13 5 3 53 120 .418 45 2 82 1 .399 4 9 17-20 204 92 10 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Hazelton, Maddy 3.35 3-1 7 4 3 0-0 0 31.1 35 18 15 20 36 3 1 0 .287 5 2 0 2 6
18 18 4.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 9 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 .391 1 0 0 0 1
10 Klaahsen, Cooper 4.36 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 25 12 11 5 26 5 3 2 .329 1 0 0 1 2
19 Folkema, Grace 7.54 1-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 13.0 14 19 14 17 17 3 1 1 .259 3 0 0 1 0
25 Gronberg, Logan 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 0 .417 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.67 5-5 20 10 3 0 0 69.0 88 57 46 45 82 13 5 3 .307 11 2 0 4 9
Opponents 4.84 5-5 18 10 5 0 1 68.0 86 51 47 33 44 14 1 5 .305 6 1 0 3 6



2025 Valley City State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
43 Stone, Kennadi 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kowalyk, Anna 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Decker, Jenna 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 MacNeill, Katelyn 11 9 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hazelton, Maddy 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
25 Gronberg, Logan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Gullett, Halle 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Klaahsen, Cooper 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Kalbus, Olivia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gerle, Hadley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Kihn, Pascale 68 65 2 1 .985 0 15 1 .938 6 0
22 Bogenreif, Madden 25 7 17 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mieras, Reagan 29 15 11 3 .897 0 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Schumacher, Ashlyn 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kuklinski, Avery 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nicola, Ahleeya 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
97 Banerd, Kylee 16 7 7 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Folkema, Grace 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Leroux, Bailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 281 207 63 11 .961 3 34 6 .850 6 0
Opponents 306 204 92 10 .967 2 36 2 .947 5 0


